Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 48484848 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

1803 in Marbury Vs. Medison
case
(D) In Switzerland Supreme Court
is empowered to make Judicial
Review of Federal Law
11.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
12.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
13. How the President of America is
elected ?
(A) Directly by people

the legislature of the state shall
be exercised by or under the
authority of the Parliament
(D) In the Golaknath case the
Supreme Court discussed at
length the provisions regarding
Article 356
16. In which state the upper house of
the legislature, gets equal
representation from federating
units ?
(A) India
(B) USA
(C) UK
(D) None of the above
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
17. Find the wrongly mentioned
member of the Chicago-Michigan
tradition of system theory in

correct explanation of (A)
(D) Both (A) and (R) are
individually true, but (R) is not
the correct explanation of (A)
19.
(A) (R) :
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
::::
(A) (A)  (R)
(B) (A) (R)
(C) (A)  (R)
 (R) (A)
(D) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
20. India’s claim for permanent seat in
the UN Security Council is justified
for the following reasons :

(A) Samuel P. Huntington
(B) David Easton
(C) Gabriel A. Almond and G.B.
Powell
(D) Alfred Diamont
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
23. Examine the following statements
about India’s Nuclear Policy and
mark the incorrect one :

Nuclear Weapon Free Zone.
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
(B) (ii), (iii) only
(C) (iii), (iv) only
(D) (i), (ii) and (iii) only
24.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
(B) (ii), (iii)
(C) (iii), (iv)
(D) (i), (ii)  (iii)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
25. Choose the correct statement about
‘security dilemma’ from the
following. Use codes :

 I I I I
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
 II II II II
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (1) (4) (3) (2)
(B) (4) (3) (2) (1)
(C) (1) (2) (4) (3)
(D) (1) (2) (3) (4)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
27. Which of the following years was
celebrated by India as the
‘E-governance year ?

‘Union of States’.
(A) Article 11
(B) Article 4
(C) Article 13
(D) Article 1
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
31. Who is the Prime Minister of
Myanmar ?
(A) Owang San Su Ki

(a)
(b)
(c)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(A) (1)  (2)
(B) (1)  (3)
(C) (2)  (3)
(D) (1), (2)  (3)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
36. The speed and intensification of
economic, political, social and
cultural relations across

(B) Gabriel : Structural
Almond Differentiation
(C) Huntington : Participation
(D) Gabriel : Centralization
Almond
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
41. Which one of the following pairs is
correctly matched ?
(A) Civic culture: Parochial and

Foucault
(C) Gramsci — A Theory of
Justice
(D) Hannah — Political
Arendt Liberalism
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
44. Which of the following statements
are correct ?
(a) Between 1950 and 1967, there

basis.
Select the correct option from the
following codes :
(A) (a) and (c)
(B) (b) and (c)
(C) (a), (b) and (c)
(D) (a) and (b)
45.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(A) (a)  (c)
(B) (b)  (c)
(C) (a), (b)  (c)
(D) (a)  (b)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
46. In which state of India the first
communist government was
formed ?

 I I I I
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
 II II II II
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(B) (3) (2) (1) (4)
(C) (4) (3) (2) (1)
(D) (1) (2) (3) (4)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
49. Which one of the following pairs is
correctly matched ? (After 1990)
(A) Tow party — Gujarat

all the members of the cabinet
are popularly elected on the
basis of universal audit
franchise
(D) A form of government in which
it is the President, and not the
Prime Minister,  who presides
over the cabinet meetings for
the reason that he is directly
elected by the people
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
52. A rigid constitution is one which :
(A) cannot be amended
(B) can be amended only by a new

54.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
55.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
57. Which of the following pairs are
correctly matched ?
1. Dependency — Samir Amin

 I I I I
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
 II II II II
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (4) (2) (3) (1)
(B) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(C) (2) (1) (3) (4)
(D) (4) (1) (2) (3)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
59. Classical liberalism grew out of the
struggle between :
(A) labour and bourgeoisie

mostly from :
(A) Limited franchise
(B) Delegated legislation
(C) Lack of checks and balances
(D) Unrestrained freedom
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
62.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41 [P.T.O.41 [P.T.O.41 [P.T.O.41 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
63. Which of the following is correctly
matched ?
 Theories of Statements Theories of Statements Theories of Statements Theories of Statements

communal awards.
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (a) and (c)
(B) Only (c)
(C) (c) and (d)
(D) Only (b)
65.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (a)  (c)
(B)  (c)
(C) (c)  (d)
(D)  (b)
43 [P.T.O.43 [P.T.O.43 [P.T.O.43 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
66. Who represented the Congress in the
Second Round Table Conference at
London (1931) ?

correctly matched ?
(A) Rousseau — Civil society
(B) Locke — Original position
(C) Plato — Veil of ignorance
(D) Machiavelli — Hegemony
69.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
70.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45 [P.T.O.45 [P.T.O.45 [P.T.O.45 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
71. Select the correct answer by using
the codes given below :
Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : Hobbes said

72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
74.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47 [P.T.O.47 [P.T.O.47 [P.T.O.47 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—AJAN - 15318/III—A
75. Which one of the following pairs is
not correctly matched ?
(A) John Rawls theory of justice